College

Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services

Kremen School of Education
Health & Human Services
Jordan College of Ag
Kremen School of Education

Kremen School of Education

Social Sciences

Library

Academic Affairs

Kremen School of Education

Science & Mathematics
Health & Human Services
Jordan College of Ag

Department

CVHPI
DSWE

LEBSE
Dean

CIT
LEBSE

LEBSE

CLAS
Library

OCED

Curriculum &
Instruction

Chemistry &
Biochemistry

DSWE
VERC

Principal
Investigator

Pacheco
Werner, T.
Foster, D.
Basurto, I.
DeRoo, D.
Hillyer, C.
Xiong-Lor, X.

Hoover, N.

Espana-Najera,

Liu, S.
Moore, S.
Fry Bohlin, C.

Krishnan, V.
Foster, D.
Van Zyl, S.

Co-

Investigator(s) Project Title

Alcala, E.

Buchholz, J.

Kennett, A.

Ashkan, S.

Hajela, N.
Foster, B. /

Preciado, E.

Lutz, D.

Central Valley Health Policy Institute (TCE) -
Advancing Health Equity

Marin County BAA 2025-2026

CRLP FRESNO STATE
Traffic Records Improvement Project 2025/26
Promotional Training Resources to Enhance

Irrigation Scheduling and Efficiency in Aimonds and

Pistachios

Central California World Language Project - ESSA
(Federal) 2025-2026

San Joaquin Valley Writing Project - ESSA (Federal)

2025-2026

Political Bridges: Civic Engagement and
Transnational Ties among Central American
Immigrants

Transforming Healthcare Education Through
Immersive VR at Fresno State

Desert Sands Unified School District Parent
University 2024-2025

San Joaquin Valley Mathematics Project - ESSA
(Federal) 2025-2026

ACS Graduate Student Success Grant
Field Based Trainer
Sample Testing for Grape Juice 2025-2030

Project Sponsor (Prime)

CA Endowment
Marin County

University of California President
(UCOP)

CA Office of Traffic Safety

CA Dept of Food and Agriculture

U.S. Department of Education
(USDE)

U.S. Department of Education
(USDE)

American Political Science
Association

Network of National Library of
Medicine (NNLM)

Desert Sands Unified School
District

U.S. Department of Education
(USDE)

The American Chemical Society
Merced County
Allied Grape Growers

Awarded
Direct $$

391306
108334

26667
115751.76
295380
34896

36193

2000
3571
3478
28410

25000
95593
75000

Awarded
Indirect $$

58696
8667

1333
21992.73
15377
2792

2896

1429
522

2273

14339

Total Awarded

$$

450000
117001

28000

137744.59

310757

37688

39089

2000

5000

4000

30683

25000
109932
75000

Date Awarded

11/24/2025
11/26/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/8/2025

12/8/2025

12/8/2025

12/8/2025

12/15/2025
12/15/2025
12/15/2025



