College	Department	Principal Investigator	Co- Investigator(s)	Project Title	Project Sponsor (Prime)	Awarded Direct \$\$	Awarded Indirect \$\$	Total Awarded \$\$	Date Awarded
Health & Human Services	CVHPI	Pacheco Werner, T.	Alcala, E.	Central Valley Health Policy Institute (TCE) - Advancing Health Equity	CA Endowment	391306	58696	450000	11/24/2025
Health & Human Services	DSWE	Foster, D.	Buchholz, J.	Marin County BAA 2025-2026	Marin County	108334	8667	117001	11/26/2025
Kremen School of Education	LEBSE	Basurto, I.		CRLP FRESNO STATE	University of California President (UCOP)	26667	1333	28000	12/4/2025
Health & Human Services	Dean	DeRoo, D.	Kennett, A.	Traffic Records Improvement Project 2025/26	CA Office of Traffic Safety	115751.76	21992.73	137744.59	12/4/2025
Jordan College of Ag	CIT	Hillyer, C.	Ashkan, S.	Promotional Training Resources to Enhance Irrigation Scheduling and Efficiency in Almonds and Pistachios	CA Dept of Food and Agriculture	295380	15377	310757	12/4/2025
Kremen School of Education	LEBSE	Xiong-Lor, X.		Central California World Language Project - ESSA (Federal) 2025-2026	U.S. Department of Education (USDE)	34896	2792	37688	12/4/2025
Kremen School of Education	LEBSE	Hoover, N.		San Joaquin Valley Writing Project - ESSA (Federal) 2025-2026	U.S. Department of Education (USDE)	36193	2896	39089	12/4/2025
Social Sciences	CLAS	Espana-Najera, A.		Political Bridges: Civic Engagement and Transnational Ties among Central American Immigrants	American Political Science Association	2000	0	2000	12/8/2025
Library	Library	Liu, S.	Hajela, N.	Transforming Healthcare Education Through Immersive VR at Fresno State	Network of National Library of Medicine (NNLM)	3571	1429	5000	12/8/2025
Academic Affairs	OCED	Moore, S.	Foster, B. / Preciado, E.	Desert Sands Unified School District Parent University 2024-2025	Desert Sands Unified School District	3478	522	4000	12/8/2025
Kremen School of Education	Curriculum & Instruction	Fry Bohlin, C.		San Joaquin Valley Mathematics Project - ESSA (Federal) 2025-2026	U.S. Department of Education (USDE)	28410	2273	30683	12/8/2025
Science & Mathematics	Chemistry & Biochemistry	Krishnan, V.		ACS Graduate Student Success Grant	The American Chemical Society	25000	0	25000	12/15/2025
Health & Human Services	DSWE	Foster, D.	Lutz, D.	Field Based Trainer	Merced County	95593	14339	109932	12/15/2025
Jordan College of Ag	VERC	Van Zyl, S.		Sample Testing for Grape Juice 2025-2030	Allied Grape Growers	75000	0	75000	12/15/2025